Ared

Grants Pass, OR

Cheyenne, WY

Decatur, IL

Danville, IL

Provo-Orem, UT

Bloomington, IL

Duluth, MN-WI

Gulfport-Biloxi-Pascagoula, MS

Knoxville, TN

Norwich-New London-Westerly, CT-RI NECTA

Lawrence-Methuen Town-Salem, MA-NH NECTA Div.

Albuquerque, NM

Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX
Lake Charles, LA

Salem, OR

Johnson City, TN

Birmingham-Hoover, AL

Sierra Vista-Douglas, AZ

Sioux Falls, SD

Morristown, TN

Olympia-Tumwater, WA
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL
Yuma, AZ

Merced, CA

San Luis Obispo-Paso Robles-Arroyo Grande, CA
Naples-Immokalee-Marco Island, FL
Savannah, GA

Gary, IN Div.
Lowell-Billerica-Chelmsford, MA-NH NECTA Div.
Asheville, NC

Mansfield, OH
Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ
Providence-Warwick, RI-MA NECTA
Jackson, TN

Memphis, TN-MS-AR

Laredo, TX

Waco, TX

Salt Lake City, UT

Dothan, AL

Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL

Pueblo, CO
Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div.
Newark, NJ-PA Div.

Fayetteville, NC

Rocky Mount, NC

Canton-Massillon, OH

Eugene, OR
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA
Clarksville, TN-KY

Victoria, TX

St. George, UT

Huntsville, AL

Anchorage, AK

Redding, CA

Yuba City, CA
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO
Wichita, KS

Industrﬁ

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

June '21

1,200
3,800
3,500
600
27,700
3,100
10,200
7,400
19,600
4,000
4,000
25,300
208,000
17,000
12,500
2,600
27,900
1,900

10,900
2,100
7,000
1,100
3,400
3,200
8,600

18,100
8,000

16,900

10,100
9,900
2,300

13,700

26,600
3,400

24,600
3,300
8,100

53,500
2,600
3,800
3,900

75,400

47,400
5,300
2,500
8,500
7,600

76,900
3,600
3,900
9,800

10,300

11,500
4,500
2,800

109,600

17,300

June '22

1,500
4,600
4,200
700
32,400
3,600
11,700
8,500
22,300
4,500
4,500
28,600
234,600
19,100
14,000
2,900
30,900
2,100

12,000
2,300
7,700
1,200
3,700
3,500
9,400

19,700
8,700

18,500

11,000

10,800
2,500

15,000

28,900
3,700

26,700
3,600
8,800

58,300
2,800
4,100
4,200

81,200

51,300
5,700
2,700
9,200
8,200

82,700
3,900
4,200

10,600

11,000

12,300
4,800
3,000

117,300

18,500

12-month 12-month
gain/loss % change gain/loss % change

300
800
700
100
4,700
500
1,500
1,100
2,700
500
500
3,300
26,600
2,100
1,500
300
3,000
200

1,100
200
700
100
300
300
800

1,600
700

1,600
900
900
200

1,300

2,300
300

2,100
300
700

4,800
200
300
300

5,800

3,900
400
200
700
600

5,800
300
300
800
700
800
300
200

7,700

1,200

25%
21%
20%
17%
17%
16%
15%
15%
14%
13%
13%
13%
13%
12%
12%
12%
11%
11%

10%
10%
10%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
7%
%
7%
%
7%
%

130
75
82

205
11

103
51
64
23

103

103
16

35
51
130
20
169

64
169
82
205
130
130
75
46
82
46
70
70
169
59
32
130
35
130
82
10
169
130
130

14
115
169

82

94

130
130
75
82
75
130
169

61

AGC

O~N~NOOD_DWNPRE



>
oy

12-month 12-month
Industry June 21 June '22 gain/loss



AGC

Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, June 2021-June 2022~
(not seasonally adjusted)
12-month 12-month  RanR based on:

Ared Industry June '21 June '22 gain/loss % change gain/loss % change
Lincoln, NE Mining, Logging, and Construction 10,600 11,000 400 4% 115 134
Trenton, NJ Mining, Logging, and Construction 5,500 5,700 200 4% 169 134
Youngstown-Warren-Boardman, OH-PA Mining, Logging, and Construction 9,700 10,100 400 4% 115 134
Chambersburg-Waynesboro, PA Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,600 2,700 100 4% 205 134
Harrisburg-Carlisle, PA Mining, Logging, and Construction 12,300 12,800 500 4% 103 134
Philadelphia City, PA Mining, Logging, and Construction 12,000 12,500 500 4% 103 134
Chattanooga, TN-GA Mining, Logging, and Construction 11,600 12,100 500 4% 103 134
Amarillo, TX Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,700 8,000 300 4% 130 134
Killeen-Temple, TX Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,100 7,400 300 4% 130 134
Wichita Falls, TX Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,800 2,900 100 4% 205 134
Roanoke, VA Mining, Logging, and Construction 9,000 9,400 400 4% 115 134
Montgomery, AL Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,800 7,000 200 3% 169 160
Fairbanks, AK Construction 2,900 3,000 100 3% 205 160

Flagstaff, AZ



AGC

Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, June 2021-June 2022~
(not seasonally adjusted)
12-month 12-month  RanR based on:

Ared Industry June '21 June '22 gain/loss % change gain/loss % change
Delaware County, PA Mining, Logging, and Construction 12,200 12,500 300 2% 130 190
Abilene, TX Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,400 4,500 100 2% 205 190
Longview, TX Mining, Logging, and Construction 12,100 12,400 300 2% 130 190
Lynchburg, VA Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,000 6,100 100 2% 205 190
Northern Virginia, VA Mining, Logging, and Construction 80,600 82,200 1,600 2% 46 190
Mount Vernon-Anacortes, WA Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,200 4,300 100 2% 205 190
Spokane-Spokane Valley, WA Mining, Logging, and Construction 16,100 16,500 400 2% 128 190
Appleton, WI Mining, Logging, and Construction 9,800 10,000 200 2% 169 190
Oakland-Hayward-Berkeley, CA Div. Construction 74,600 75,200 600 1% 94 231
Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA Construction 110,300 111,000 700 1% 82 231
Santa Maria-Santa Barbara, CA Construction 9,200 9,300 100 1% 205 231
Hartford-West Hartford-East Hartford, CT NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 20,900 21,200 300 1% 130 231
Fort Lauderdale-Pompano Beach-Deerfield Beach, FL DivConstruction 48,600 49,300 700 1% 82 231
Elgin, IL Div. Construction 14,800 15,000 200 1% 169 231
Peoria, IL Mining, Logging, and Construction 8,500 8,600 100 1% 205 231
Portland-South Portland, ME NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 10,900 11,000 100 1% 205 231
Kalamazoo-Portage, M| Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,100 7,200 100 1% 205 231
Camden, NJ Div. Mining, Logging, and Construction 23,100 23,400 300 1% 130 231
Greensboro-High Point, NC Mining, Logging, and Construction 17,300 17,500 200 1% 169 231
Lancaster, PA Mining, Logging, and Construction 18,700 18,900 200 1% 169 231
Fort Worth-Arlington, TX Div. Mining, Logging, and Construction 73,200 73,800 600 1% 94 231
Bellingham, WA Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,900 8,000 100 1% 205 231
Charleston-North Charleston, SC Mining, Logging, and Construction 21,400 21,500 100 1% 205 245
Tacoma-Lakewood, WA Div. Construction 25,600 25,700 100 0.4% 205 246
Decatur, AL Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,400 4,400 0 0% 247 247
Tucson, AZ Construction 18,100 18,100 0 0% 247 247
El Centro, CA Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,000 2,000 0 0% 247 247
Hanford-Corcoran, CA Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,000 1,000 0 0% 247 247
Boulder, CO Mining, Logging, and Construction 5,800 5,800 0 0% 247 247
Crestview-Fort Walton Beach-Destin, FL Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,400 7,400 0 0% 247 247
Punta Gorda, FL Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,700 4,700 0 0% 247 247
Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HlI Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,200 4,200 0 0% 247 247
Pocatello, ID Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,300 2,300 0 0% 247 247
Champaign-Urbana, IL Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,100 4,100 0 0% 247 247
Fort Wayne, IN Mining, Logging, and Construction 12,200 12,200 0 0% 247 247
Kokomo, IN Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,400 1,400 0 0% 247 247
Muncie, IN Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,600 1,600 0 0% 247 247
Owensboro, KY Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,400 2,400 0 0% 247 247
Lewiston-Auburn, ME NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 3,000 3,000 0 0% 247 247
Barnstable Town, MA NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,700 7,700 0 0% 247 247
Leominster-Gardner, MA NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,400 2,400 0 0% 247 247
Lynn-Saugus-Marblehead, MA NECTA Div. Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,000 2,000 0 0% 247 247
Ann Arbor, Ml Mining, Logging, and Construction 5,300 5,300 0 0% 247 247
Battle Creek, Ml Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,000 2,000 0 0% 247 247
Bay City, Ml Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,500 1,500 0 0% 247 247
Niles-Benton Harbor, MI Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,200 2,200 0 0% 247 247
Dover-Durham, NH-ME NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,000 2,000 0 0% 247 247
Nashua, NH-MA NECTA Div. Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,100 6,100 0 0% 247 247
Las Cruces, NM Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,100 4,100 0 0% 247 247
Binghamton, NY Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,200 4,200 0 0% 247 247
Glens Falls, NY Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,800 2,800 0 027.a71 EMC /P <</MCID 1542 >



My AGC
Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, June 2021-June 2027
(not seasonally adjusted)
12-month 12-month
Industry June '21 June '22 gain/loss % change gain/loss % change


https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm

0y AGC
Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, June 2021-June 2027
(not seasonally adjusted)
12-month 12-month  RanR based on:
Industry June '21 June '22 gain/loss % change gain/loss % change



	Rank

