

				12-month	12-month		
<u>Are</u> á	<u>Industr</u> ý	June '21	June '22	gain/loss	% change	gain/loss	% change
Grants Pass, OR	Construction	1,200	1,500	300	25%	130	1
Cheyenne, WY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,800	4,600	800	21%	75	2
Decatur, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,500	4,200	700	20%	82	3
Danville, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	600	700	100	17%	205	4
Provo-Orem, UT	Mining, Logging, and Construction	27,700	32,400	4,700	17%	11	4
Bloomington, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,100	3,600	500	16%	103	6
Duluth, MN-WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,200	11,700	1,500	15%	51	7
Gulfport-Biloxi-Pascagoula, MS	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,400	8,500	1,100	15%	64	7
Knoxville, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	19,600	22,300	2,700	14%	23	9
Norwich-New London-Westerly, CT-RI NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,000	4,500	500	13%	103	10
Lawrence-Methuen Town-Salem, MA-NH NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,000	4,500	500	13%	103	10
Albuquerque, NM	Mining, Logging, and Construction	25,300	28,600	3,300	13%	16	10
Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX	Construction	208,000	234,600	26,600	13%	1	10
Lake Charles, LA	Construction	17,000	19,100	2,100	12%	35	14
Salem, OR	Construction	12,500	14,000	1,500	12%	51	14
Johnson City, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,900	300	12%	130	14
Birmingham-Hoover, AL	Construction	27,900	30,900	3,000	11%	20	17
Sierra Vista-Douglas, AZ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,900	2,100	200	11%	169	17

Sioux Falls. SD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10.900	12.000	1.100	10%	64	25	
	0. 00 0.	,	,	200	10%	169	25	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0, 00 0,	7,000	7,700	700	10%	82	25	
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,100	1,200	100	9%	205	31	
Yuma, AZ	0. 00 0.	3,400	3,700	300	9%	130	31	
Merced, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,200	3,500	300	9%	130	31	
San Luis Obispo-Paso Robles-Arroyo Grande, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,600	9,400	800	9%	75	31	
Naples-Immokalee-Marco Island, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	18,100	19,700	1,600	9%	46	31	
Morristown, TN Olympia-Tumwater, WA Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL Yuma, AZ Merced, CA San Luis Obispo-Paso Robles-Arroyo Grande, CA Naples-Immokalee-Marco Island, FL Savannah, GA Gary, IN Div. Lowell-Billerica-Chelmsford, MA-NH NECTA Div. Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ Providence-Warwick, RI-MA NECTA Jackson, TN Memphis, TN-MS-AR Laredo, TX Waco, TX Salt Lake City, UT Dothan, AL Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL Pueblo, CO Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div. Rokey Mount, NC Canton-Massillon, OH Eugene, OR Carksville, TN-KY Victoria, TX St. George, UT Huntsville, AL Anchorage, AK Redding, CA Yuma, AZ Mining, Logging, and Construction Mining, L	8,000	8,700	700	9%	82	31		
Gary, IN Div.	Construction	16,900	18,500	1,600	9%	46	31	
Morristown, TN	31							
Asheville, NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,900	10,800	900	9%	70	31	
Mansfield, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,300	2,500	200	9%	169	31	
Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	13,700	15,000	1,300	9%	59	31	
Providence-Warwick, RI-MA NECTA	Construction	26,600	28,900	2,300	9%	32	31	
Jackson, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,400	3,700	300	9%	130	31	
Memphis, TN-MS-AR	Mining, Logging, and Construction	24,600	26,700	2,100	9%	35	31	
Laredo, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,300	3,600	300	9%	130	31	
Waco, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,100	8,800	700	9%	82	31	
Salt Lake City, UT	Mining, Logging, and Construction	53,500	58,300	4,800	9%	10	31	
Dothan, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,800	200	8%	169	48	
Morristown, TN	48							
Pueblo, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,900	4,200	300	8%	130	48	
Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	75,400	81,200	5,800	8%	8	48	
Newark, NJ-PA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	47,400	51,300	3,900	8%	14	48	
Fayetteville, NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,300	5,700	400	8%		48	
Rocky Mount, NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction		2,700	200			48	
•		,				82	48	
3 ,		,					48	
·		,	,	,		8	48	
·	0, 00 0,	,	,				48	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0. 00 0.	,					48	
9 /	0, 00 0,	,	,				48	
	0. 00 0.		,	700			61	
			,				61	
			,				61	
**	0. 00 0.	,	,				61	
		,	,				61	
Wichita, KS	Mining, Logging, and Construction	17,300	18,500	1,200	7%	61	61	





Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, June 2021–June 2022 (not seasonally adjusted)

	(not seasonally adjust	,					
• · · 1	1.12	1 104	1 100		12-month		
<u>Are</u> d	<u>Industr</u> ý	<u>June '21</u>	June '22		% change		
Delaware County, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	12,200	12,500	300	2%	130	190
Abilene, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,400	4,500	100	2%	205	190
Longview, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	12,100	12,400	300	2%	130	190
Lynchburg, VA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,000	6,100	100	2%	205	190
Northern Virginia, VA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	80,600	82,200	1,600	2%	46	190
Mount Vernon-Anacortes, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,200	4,300	100	2%	205	190
Spokane-Spokane Valley, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	16,100	16,500	400	2%	128	190
Appleton, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,800	10,000	200	2%	169	190
Oakland-Hayward-Berkeley, CA Div.	Construction	74,600	75,200	600	1%	94	231
Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA	Construction	110,300	111,000	700	1%	82	231
Santa Maria-Santa Barbara, CA	Construction	9,200	9,300	100	1%	205	231
Hartford-West Hartford-East Hartford, CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	20,900	21,200	300	1%	130	231
Fort Lauderdale-Pompano Beach-Deerfield Beach		48,600	49,300	700	1%	82	231
Elgin, IL Div.	Construction	14,800	15,000	200	1%	169	231
Peoria, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,500	8,600	100	1%	205	231
Portland-South Portland, ME NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,900	11,000	100	1%	205	231
Kalamazoo-Portage, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,100	7,200	100	1%	205	231
Camden, NJ Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	23,100	23,400	300	1%	130	231
Greensboro-High Point, NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	17,300	17,500	200	1%	169	231
Lancaster, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	18,700	18,900	200	1%	169	231
Fort Worth-Arlington, TX Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	73,200	73,800	600	1%	94	231
Bellingham, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,900	8,000	100	1%	205	231
Charleston-North Charleston, SC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	21,400	21,500	100	1%	205	245
Facoma-Lakewood, WA Div.	Construction	25,600	25,700	100	0.4%	205	246
Decatur, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,400	4,400	0	0.4%	203	240
•	0. 00 0.				0%	247	247
Tucson, AZ	Construction	18,100	18,100	0			
El Centro, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,000	2,000	0	0%	247	247
Hanford-Corcoran, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,000	1,000	0	0%	247	247
Boulder, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,800	5,800	0	0%	247	247
Crestview-Fort Walton Beach-Destin, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,400	7,400	0	0%	247	247
Punta Gorda, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,700	4,700	0	0%	247	247
Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,200	4,200	0	0%	247	247
Pocatello, ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,300	2,300	0	0%	247	247
Champaign-Urbana, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,100	4,100	0	0%	247	247
Fort Wayne, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	12,200	12,200	0	0%	247	247
Kokomo, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,400	1,400	0	0%	247	247
Muncie, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,600	1,600	0	0%	247	247
Owensboro, KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,400	2,400	0	0%	247	247
ewiston-Auburn, ME NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,000	3,000	0	0%	247	247
Barnstable Town, MA NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,700	7,700	0	0%	247	247
Leominster-Gardner, MA NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,400	2,400	0	0%	247	247
Lynn-Saugus-Marblehead, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,400	2,400	0	0%	247	247
Ann Arbor, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,300	5,300	0	0%	247	247
Battle Creek, MI		2,000	2,000	0	0%		247 247
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mining, Logging, and Construction	,	,	0	0% 0%	247 247	247 247
Bay City, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,500	1,500				
Niles-Benton Harbor, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,200	2,200	0	0%	247	247
Dover-Durham, NH-ME NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,000	2,000	0	0%	247	247
Nashua, NH-MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,100	6,100	0	0%	247	247
Las Cruces, NM	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,100	4,100	0	0%	247	247
Binghamton, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,200	4,200	0	0%	247	247
Glens Falls, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,800	2,800	0	_		: /P <



Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, June 2021–June 2022 (not seasonally adjusted)

12-month 12-month

Area Industry June '21 June '22 gain/loss % change gain/loss % change



Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, June 2021–June 2022 (not seasonally adjusted)

12-month 12-month Rank based on:
gain/loss % change gain/loss % change <u>Area</u> <u>Industry</u> June '21 June '22